" . ;
' windstream

Res. #20230

Amendment to Agreement
(Existing Service Location)
This Amendment ("AMENDMENT") is made as of this 24th day of July, 2019 to the Service Agreement
bearing an Effective Date of (the "Agreement”), by and between JACKSON COUNTY PARKS -

LONGVIEW MARINA ("Customer”) and the Windstream legal entit(ies) providing the Services to
Customer, as identified on Customer's bill ("Windstream").

A. Windstream and Customer hersby agree ta amend the Agreement to: [check all that apply].

i Reconfigure services at the existing Service location, as follows:
D change channel assignments between voice/data [describe change and associated charges]:

D change facility fram ane type to ancther (e.g., Techpath to PRI) [describe change and
assaciated charges]:

D change router equipment from ane type to another [describe change and assaciated
charges]:

ii. D Add an additional facility at the existing Service location (describe):

iii D Add a new Service to existing location (describe):

iv. D Modify the Term of the Agreement to end as of

v.[[] Relocate the Service location from to
. There
will be a one time non-recurring charge to Customer to relocate the facility(ies)
and/or service(s) in connection with this relocation in the amount of $

B. Attachment A to this Amendment, Quote # 1862765 which is incomporated by
reference, sets forth the rates and other terms and conditions ta apply to the additional facilities
and/or Services ordered hereunder.

C Except as modified by this Amendment, the terms and conditions set forth in the Agreement
remain unchanged.

D. This document may only be used for moves, adds, or changes. Under no circumstances,
may
Customer receive a credit of any kind through execution of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have caused this Amendment to be executed by their duly
autharized representative, to be effective as of the date first above written.

WINDSTREAM
BY: BY:
NAME: NAME:
TITLE: TITLE:
DATE: DATE:

Page 4 of 6



Page 50f6



. T f\.

windstream

‘

Letter of Agency
Contact Name: —[Company Name:
Billing Address:
City, State, Zip:
Current Carrier: IOrder Date:

Authorization to Change Service Provider(s)
On behalf of the Company, I hereby authorized Windstream Communications (“Windstream™) and its operating affiliates* listed on
Exhibit A to change my Company’s provider(s) for the following services from my current telecommunications carrier(s) to
Windstream for each of the telephone numbers listed below. Check all applicable services:

Local
Intrastate, IntralLATA Long Distance Service (also known as local toll)
Interstate, InterLATA and Intemational Long Distance

| represent that | am at least eighteen years of age and that | have the authority to change telecommunications carriers for each of the telephone
numbers identified below. | understand that | have the right to obtain telecommunications services individually. | also understand that | may designate
only one local exchange camier, one intralLATA carrier, and one interLATA carrier per telephone number.

| choose Windstream to act as my agent to carry out the change(s) and authorize Windstream to handie on my behalf all arrangements, including
ordering, changing, and/or maintaining my service, with my local telephone company(s), interexchange carriers, equipment vendor(s), and consultant
(s). By designating Windstream to act as my agent, | do not permit Windstream to change my service to a carrier other than Windstream. |
understand, that there may be a fee to change from the Company's current telecommunications carrier(s) to Windstream.

INSTRUCTIONS: LIST ALL APPLICABLE BILLING TELEPHONE NUMBERS OR LIST THE MAIN BILLING TELEPHONE NUMBER BELOW AND
ATTACH A DOCUMENT IDENTIFYING ALL ASSOCIATED TELEPHONE NUMBERS SUBJECT TO THIS LOA

Telephone Numbers:

| authorize Windstream to issue all necessary instructions on my behaif and confirm that my preferred provider for the telecommunications
service(s) checked above will be changed far the telephone number(s) specified above. This agreement will remain in effect until revoked in
writing by the Company.

Company Signature: Date:

“Business Telecom of Virginia, Business Telecom, Cavalier Telephone Mid-Atlantic, Cavalier Telephone, Choice One Communications (of
Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New York, Ohio, Pennsylvania, or Rhade Island), Connecticut Broadband, Connecticut
Telephone & Communication Systems, Conversent Communications (of Connecticut, Maine, Massachusetts, New Hampshire, New Jersey, New York,
Rhode Island, or Vermont), CTC Communications, CTC Communications of Virginia, DeltaCom Business Solutions, DeftaCom, EarthLink Business,
EarthLink Carrier, Georgia Windstream, Intellifiber Networks, LDMI Telecommunications, Lightship Telecom, McLeodUSA Telecommunications
Services, Nebraska Windstream, Network Telephone, NuVox (Arkansas or indiana), Oklahoma Windstream, PAETEC Communications of Virginia,
PAETEC Communications, Talk America of Virginia, Talk America, Texas Windstream, The Other Phone Company, US LEC Communications, US
LEC (of Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Maryland, North Carolina, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, Tennessee, or Virginia), US Xchange (of lllinois, Indiana,
Michigan, or Wisconsin), Windstream (Communications Southwest, Accucomm Telecommunications, Alabama, Arkansas, Buffalo Valley,
Communications Kerrville, Communications Telecom, Communications, Concord Telephone, Conestoga, D&E Systems, D&E, Direct, EN-TEL,
Florida, Georgia Communications, Georgia Telephone, Georgia, lowa Communications, lowa-Comm, IT-Comm, KDL, KDL-VA, Kentucky (East ar
West), Kerrville Long Distance, Lakedale Link, Lakedale, Lexcom Communications, Lexcom Long Distance, Mississippi, Missouri, Montezuma,
Norlight, North Carolina, NorthStar, NT|, Windstream of the Midwest, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania, South Carolina, Southwest Long Distance,
Standard, Sugar Land, Systems of the Midwest, or Western Reserve), or Windstream NuVox (of Indiana, Kansas, Missouri, Ohio, and Oklahoma)

Page 6 of 6



Department of
INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY

JACKSON COUNTY, MISSOURI 816-881-3151

415 EAST 12TH STREET, ROOM G-8
KANSAS CITY, MO 64106

To: CRAIG REICH, SENIOR BUYER
FROM: MICHAEL ERICKSON, DIRECTOR OF IT AND GIS /W Xef———'

DATE: Jury 24,2019
RE: RLA TO REPLACE 3.0MBPS WITH 10.0 VIBPS BANDWIDTH AT THE LONGVIEW MARINA

THE COUNTY HAS A 3.0MBPS CIRCUIT AT THE LONGVIEW MARINA, 9898 LONGVIEW ROAD (#7201029). THE MONTHLY COST OF THE
3.0MBPs IS $375.60. THERE IS NOT ENOUGH BANDWIDTH AT THIS LOCATION AND DATA MOVES VERY SLOWLY, ESPECIALLY WITH THE
AMOUNT OF DATA NEEDED TO BE EXCHANGED. WE NEED TO INCREASE THE BANDWIDTH TO A 10MBPS FIBER CONNECTION. A 10MBPS
FIBER CONNECTION WILL IMPROVE NETWORK SPEED AT THIS LOCATION. THE MONTHLY COST FOR THE UPGRADE WOULD BE $643.09. THAT
IS AN INCREASE OF $267.49 PER MONTH AFTER THE 3.0MBPS LINE IS REPLACED.

BILLING IS EXPENSED TO:

001-1305-56430 - $643.09 PER MONTH



WINDSTREAM =.,723=% 32 PROPOSAL SUMMARY

Service Location Listing - Monthly Recurring Charges

Pri Billing Acco JACKSON COUNTY PARKS - LONGVIEW MARINA, #7201029
Quote # 1862765
Q Re entative Christian Jones Rep ID 0146731
Effective Date 07/24/2019
MME $581.64

Location Name & Service Address Access

JACKSON COUNTY PARKS - LONGVIEW
MARINA

9898 LONGVIEW RD,

KANSAS CITY, MO 6413

$4775

$104.07

1 3
7] - swasy

Page 10f6



